Free Shipping from 60 € *Spain and Portugal

We ship worldwide *Shipping Conditions

100% Secure Payment

 

Lindemil 6 mg / ml + 80 mg / ml vaginal solution 500ml, Medication

Lindemil is an antiseptic medication for the vaginal external area in adults. • If you have an allergy to benzalkonium chloride, alum, or any of the other ingredients of this medicine. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine.
 

More info

More details

9,18 €

More info

Lindemil 6 mg / ml + 80 mg / ml vaginal solution is an over-the-counter medication.

International Pharmacy recommends reading this leaflet before use
This leaflet is in Spanish (from Spain).
Prospect: patient information
Lindemil 6 mg / ml + 80 mg / ml vaginal solution
Benzalkonium Chloride / Alum
Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medication because it contains important information for you.If you are allergic to benzalkonium chloride, alum, or any of the other ingredients of this medicine.
Follow exactly the directions on the medicine given in this leaflet or as directed by your doctor, pharmacist or nurse.
Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.
If you need advice or more information, consult your pharmacist.
If you experience any side effects, consult your doctor, pharmacist or nurse, even if it is for side effects not listed in this leaflet.
See section 4.
You should see a doctor if it gets worse or if it does not improve after 5 days.
Contents of the prospectus
1. What Lindemil is and what it is used for
2. What you need to know before using Lindemil.
3. How to use Lindemil.
4. Possible side effects
5. Conservation of Lindemil.
6. Container contents and additional information
1. What Lindemil is and what it is used for
Lindemil is an antiseptic for the external vaginal area in adults.
2. What you need to know before using Lindemil
Do not use Lindemil
If you are allergic to benzalkonium chloride, alum, or any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6).
 
Warnings and Precautions
Consult your doctor, pharmacist or nurse before you start using Lindemil.
- Do not eat. This medicine is for vaginal use only.
- In case of hypersensitivity, irritation or allergic reactions, treatment should be discontinued and seek medical advice.
- Avoid contact with eyes, if accidentally contact with eyes, wash immediately with plenty of water and consult an ophthalmologist if necessary.
- Do not use the solution on other mucous membranes except the vaginal mucosa.
The solution is transparent, blue and balsamic.
 Marketing Authorization Holder and Manufacturer
 Authorization holder
BGP Products Operations, S.L., Avenida de Burgos, 91. 28050 Madrid. Spain
 Responsible for manufacturing AbbVie S.R.L, 04011 Campoverde di Aprilia, Latina, Italy
 For any information about this medicinal product, please contact the local representative of the Marketing Authorization Holder:
Mylan Pharmaceuticals, S.L.
C / Plom, 2-4, 5th floor 08038 - Barcelona Spain
Date of last revision of this prospectus: December 2014.
 Detailed and updated information on this medicine is available on the website of the Spanish Agency for Medicines and Sanitary Products (AEMPS) http://www.aemps.gob.es/

Do you like this product?

Shipping information

All our products are sent with full guarantees and security. Shipping to Barcelona / Catalonia 4 €, Rest of Spain and Portugal 6 €. Europe, America and the rest of the world since 14,00 €. See all our conditions conditions*

Refund

You have 14 days to return your order from the date of arrival at your home. We guarantee a refund of the amount paid for products returned of your order. Display all details of our return policy.